

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 1039 of 2019

Petitioner :- Thakurdeen Mishra

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Satya Prakash Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Order dated 5.7.2019 has not been carried out so far. Office is directed to carry out the earlier order passed, by the next date fixed.

Learned Standing Counsel, who has accepted notices on behalf of respondents, may file counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 9.7.2019

Anil